
ECS Varsity Coaches

Fall Sports *Varsity level fall sports
began July 31

Cross Country Gary Rullo GRullo@goecs.org

Football Mack Mitchell MMitchell@goecs.org

Golf Richard Palmer RDPalmer525@gmail.com

Swimming Ehrin Epps EhrinEpps@gmail.com

Volleyball Jennifer Anderson JAnderson@goecs.org

Cheerleading Kelsey Allen KAllen@goecs.org

Winter Sports

Boys Basketball Scott Guttery SGuttery@goecs.org

Girls Basketball Dwayne Donnell DDonnell@goecs.org

Competitive Cheer Kelsey Allen KAllen@goecs.org

Boys Soccer Gary Rullo GRullo@goecs.org

Girls Soccer Steve Magner SMagner6@gmail.com

Girls Weightlifting Keila Smith KSmith@goecs.org

Boys Wrestling Clint Thompson SentinelWrestlingFL@gmail.com

Girls Wrestling Clint Thompson SentinelWrestlingFL@gmail.com

Spring Sports

Baseball Derrik Lutz Derrik.lutz@yahoo.com

Beach Volleyball Brad Strey CoachBrad@capefearvb.com

Softball Johnny Manetta CoachManetta@gmail.com

Tennis Mike Kornienko Kornienko.Tennis@gmail.com

Track & Field Mack Mitchell MMitchell@goecs.org

Boys Weightlifting Cole Shuker CShuker@goecs.org

Please contact the head coach for questions regarding try-outs or conditioning sessions.

Athletic Director, Chris Harris: CHarris@goecs.org
Assistant Athletic Director, Jessica Everhart: JEverhart@goecs.org

mailto:CHarris@goecs.org
mailto:JEverhart@goecs.org


ECS Middle School Coaches

Fall Sports

Cross Country** Gary Rullo GRullo@goecs.org

Football Connor Johnston CJohnston@goecs.org

Golf Robert Clark robertclarkjr@pga.com

Swimming** Ehrin Epps EhrinEpps@gmail.com

Volleyball Karissa Bennett KBennett@goecs.org

Cheerleading Rosie Campbell RCampbell142@gmail.com

Winter Sports

Boys Basketball Scott Guttery SGuttery@goecs.org

Girls Basketball Jenna Zimmerman
Jeremiah Wisner

JZimmerman@goecs.org
JWisner@goecs.org

Competitive Cheer Rosie Campbell RCampbell142@gmail.com

Boys Soccer Jason May JMay@goecs.org

Girls Soccer Steve Magner SMagner6@gmail.com

Girls Weightlifting** Keila Smith KSmith@goecs.org

Boys Wrestling Clint Thompson SentinelWrestlingFL@gmail.com

Girls Wrestling Clint Thompson SentinelWrestlingFL@gmail.com

Spring Sports

Baseball Derrik Lutz Derrik.lutz@yahoo.com

Beach Volleyball** Brad Strey CoachBrad@capefearvb.com

Softball** Johnny Manetta CoachManetta@gmail.com

Tennis** Mike Kornienko Kornienko.Tennis@gmail.com

Track & Field Mack Mitchell MMitchell@goecs.org

Boys Weightlifting** Cole Shuker CShuker@goecs.org

**These sports are Varsity level sports. However, there may be opportunities for middle school students
to participate and/or compete. Please contact the Varsity coach to find out more.

Athletic Director, Chris Harris: CHarris@goecs.org
Assistant Athletic Director, Jessica Everhart: JEverhart@goecs.org

mailto:CHarris@goecs.org
mailto:JEverhart@goecs.org



